
 

 

 

 

 

 

❖ TYPE  

❖ DURATION 

❖ OBJECTIVES  

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

❖ TARGETED RETAIL INVESTORS 

❖ OTHER INFORMATION 

 

OBJECTIVE  

PRODUCT  

WARNING 

  

WHAT THIS PRODUCT IS ABOUT 

  



 

 

Risk indicator :   

 

  

Recommended holding period : 
Example of an investment :  

More than 5 years 
EUR 10,000 

 If you leave after 1 year (if applicable) If you leave after the 
recommended detention period 

Scenarios  

Minimum There is no guaranteed minimum return. You could lose all or part of your investment. 

Tensions What you could get after deducting costs 

Average annual yield 

7 720 EUR 
-22,80% 

6 740 EUR 
-7,58% 

Unfavourable What you could get after deducting costs 

Average annual yield 

7 720 EUR 
-22,80% 

8 300 EUR 
-3,66% 

Intermediate What you could get after deducting costs 

Average annual yield 

10 090 EUR 
0,86% 

9 530 EUR 
-0,95% 

Favourable What you could get after deducting costs 

Average annual yield 

11 180 EUR 
11,76% 

11 460 EUR 
2,77% 

 

 

❖ COSTS OVER TIME  

 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

WHAT ARE THE RISKS AND WHAT'S IN IT FOR ME  

 d 

PERFORMANCE SCENARIOS 

 d 

WHAT HAPPENS IF ELLIPSIS ASSET MANAGEMENT IS UNABLE TO MAKE PAYMENTS? 

  

WHAT WILL THIS INVESTMENT COST ME? 
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 If you leave after 1 year 
(if applicable) 

If you leave after the recommended 
detention period 

Total costs 202 EUR 1001 EUR 

Annual cost impact (*) 2,0% 2,0% 

❖ COMPOSITION OF COSTS  

One-off entry or exit costs 
If you leave after 1 
year 

Input costs We do not charge an entry fee for this product.  N/A 

Exit costs We do not charge an exit fee for this product. N/A 

Recurrent costs levied each year 

Management fees and other 
administrative and operating 
expenses 

1,56% of the value of your investment per year to manage your investments. This 
estimate is based on actual costs over the past year. 

156 EUR 

Transaction costs on the 
portfolio 

0,40% of the value of your investment per year. This is an estimate of the costs 
incurred when we buy or sell investments underlying the product. The actual 
amount varies depending on how much we buy and sell. 

40 EUR 

Ancillary costs levied under certain conditions 

 
Performance-related 
commission 
 

We deduct this fee from your investment if the product outperforms its 
benchmark. The actual amount varies according to the performance of your 
investment. The estimate of total costs shown opposite includes the average 
over the last 5 years. 

6 EUR 

 

 

Recommended holding period More than 5 years 

The recommended holding period has been chosen to provide a constant return that is less dependent on market fluctuations. 
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 HOW LONG DO I HAVE TO KEEP IT AND CAN I WITHDRAW MONEY EARLY? 

 

HOW CAN I MAKE A CLAIM? 

  

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 
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